03-13-2001 6	09/582730 Docket No.: 70869-0069US
	ORM OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	TS ONL Y532 Rec'd PCT/TTC 30 JUN 2001
708A/REV02 101634443 Tab settings → → → ↓	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sherwin V. Kevy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shei will V. Kevy	Name: Harvest Technologies Corporation
	Address: 77 Accord Park Drive, D-7
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Norwell State/Prov.: MA
□ Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>02061</u>
Execution Date: June 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
PCT/US00/08718 April 11, 2000 00/06/2000 Will 6/EM, 00000051 00002730 Additional numbers	09582730
<u>V: ((528)</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Christopher W. Brody	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Registration No. 33,613 Addross: Clark & Brody	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 33,613 Address: Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600	
Address: Clark & Brody	credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20006	 credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Address: Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20006 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	 credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1088
Address: Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: USA ZIP: 20006 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<pre>credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1088 T USE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy </pre>

REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

x United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

x Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

X	United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Execution: 679-2000	Date of Filing:
\mathbf{x}	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No	60/128,800
x	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No	PCT/US00/08718

Method And Apparatus For Producing Platelet Rich Plasma And/Or Platelet Concentrate Title of the Invention:

Inventors (assignors):	Sherwin V. Kevy
Assignee:	Harvest Technologies Corporation 77 Accord Park Drive, D-7 Norwell, Massachusetts 02061 United States of America

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted of have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

6 - (9-2000 Date

Signature:

Sherwin V. Kevv

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNC ____, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, Sherwin V. Kevy, to me personally known as the day of individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes

SEAL

Official Title My Commission Expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 7, 2004

RECORDED: 06/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0897